
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Edwards in the Committee of the Whole House to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 235, line 41, change "\$3,540,854,902" to "\$3,526,854,902"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 236, line 19, change "\$3,540,854,902" to "\$3,526,854,902"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 236, line 21, change "\$3,248,769,753" to "\$3,234,769,753"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 236, line 28, change "\$3,540,854,902" to "\$3,526,854,902"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 236, between lines 42 and 43, insert the following,

11 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
 12 to the Minimum Foundation Program to city, parish,
 13 or other local public school systems, special schools,
 14 lab schools, and charter schools, for Teachers'
 15 Retirement System of Louisiana employer retirement
 16 contributions \$ 14,000,000

17 Provided, however, that of the funds appropriated above for employer retirement
 18 contributions, the Louisiana Department of Education shall allocate and distribute an amount
 19 to each city, parish, or other local public school system, special school, lab school, and
 20 charter school, a pro rata share of the Teachers' Retirement System of Louisiana (TRSL)
 21 employer retirement contribution made by such entities."